502881697 07/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2928294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANSTANSYN ZORYN	06/30/2014
ZHIMIN CHEN	07/07/2014
KAUSHIK CHAKRABARTI	07/01/2014
JAMES P. FINNIGAN	07/01/2014
VIVEK R. NARASAYYA	07/04/2014
SURAJIT CHAUDHURI	06/30/2014
KRIS GANJAM	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14325376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257079382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2:PATENT DOCKETING GROUP DEPTAddress Line 4:REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341662.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. DODD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Dodd/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

502881697 REEL: 033255 FRAME: 0385

Total Attachments: 14 source=3410662-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page3.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page4.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page5.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page6.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page7.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page8.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page9.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page9.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page10.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page11.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page12.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page13.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page13.tif source=3410662-01-Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 033255 FRAME: 0386

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 341662.01 I Kanstantsyn Zoryn ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COMPUTING FEATURES OF STRUCTURED DATA" ("APPLICATION"). which: 🔯 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on July 8, 2014 and given 14/325,376 Application No. by the following Office U.S. Patent Office this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; ☐ was filed on ______ and was given Application No _______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); authorizes. requests, ASSIGNOR hereby and ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filling date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known: Application No. Filing Date Office

MS	Docket No.:	<u>341662.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Z.,,,,,,	06/30/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kanstantsyn Zoryn	Константин Зорин
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 350112.01

I <u>Zhimin Ch</u>	<u>en</u> ("ASSIGNC	R") am the o	original inve	entor or an o	riginal joint invento
of subject matter	("INVENTIOI	N") disclose	d and/or o	claimed in a	patent application
entitled " <u>RANKING</u>	TABLES FOR	KEYWORD S	EARCH" ("AF	PPLICATION")	, which:
⊠ will	be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby au	ıthorizes, aı	nd requests,
ASSIC	GNEE'S legal i	representativ	ves, of the l	Law and Corp	porate Affairs
Depa	rtment, Micro	osoft Corpoi	ration, One	Microsoft Wa	ay, Redmond,
Wash	ington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL RE	PRESENTATI	VES), to insert
here			•		_ and given
• •					following
Offic					PPLICATION's
Appli	ication No., fi	ling date, ar	nd Office, w	hen known;	
	filed on				n
				fice	
··-			,		
successors and as entire and exclusi (and all other a	ssigns ("ASSIC ve rights, titl pplications a nd for the L	GNEE"), is er le and intere and patents	ntitled to, a est in the II derived	nd is desiroi NVENTION ar therefrom, s	alf of itself and its us of acquiring, the nd the APPLICATION such as continuing .ll foreign countries
	•	-		•	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL and Office into the
following table for					
Application No.		Filing Date		Office	

MS Docket No.: <u>350112.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Thinin then	7/7/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Zhimin Chen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 350112.01

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pa	oin		
	ten		
application entitled "RANKING TABLES FOR KEYWORD SEARCH" ("APPLICATION"), wh	ch:		
oxtimes will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,			
ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs			
Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,			
Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert			
here in parentheses (filed on <u>July 8, 2014</u> and given			
Application No. $14/325,376$ by the following			
Office <u>U.S. Patent Office</u>) this APPLICATION's			
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;			
\square was filed on and was given Application			
No by the following Office "";			
,			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and			
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ION Jing		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun	iON uing ries		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	iON uing rie:		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE	iON uing ries GAI		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEREPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into	iON uing rie:		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	iON uing rie:		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	iON uing ries GAI		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	iON uing ries GAI		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	iON uing ries GAI		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	iON uing ries GAI		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICAT (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as contin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign coun ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LE REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	iON uing ries GAI		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Kanhie habell	7/1/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kaushik Chakrabarti	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>350112.01</u>

MS Docket No.: 350112.01 1 James P. Finnigan ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RANKING TABLES FOR KEYWORD SEARCH" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🖾 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on July 8, 2014 and given 14/325,376 Application No. by the following Office <u>U.S. Patent Office</u> this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Filing Date Application No. Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

James P. Finnigan

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 350112.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 350112.01

I <u>Vivek R. Narasayya</u> ("A	SSIGNOR") am the origina	l inventor or an original join
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a paten
application entitled "RANKING 1	ABLES FOR KEYWORD SEA	RCH" ("APPLICATION"), which:
oxtimes will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the Lav	v and Corporate Affairs
Department, Micro	osoft Corporation, One Mi	crosoft Way, Redmond,
	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	* *
here in parenth	eses (filed on <u>July 8, 20</u>	014 and given
Application No	14/325,376	by the following
	nt Office	
Application No., fi	ling date, and Office, whe	n known;
use filed on	and was given	Annlication
	and was given	
	by the following Office	
и 		
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INV	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	ne Application No., filing	g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

N.R. Niw	
And the second s	
	03 July 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vivek R. Narasayya	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>350112.01</u>

	PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>350112.01</u>	÷	
nventor of sub	ject matter ("I	NVENTION") disclosed a	inventor or an original joir and/or claimed in a pater <u>RCH</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which	ìt	
ASS Dep Was her App Offi	idGNEE'S legal repairment, Microshington 98052 e in parenthe blication Notice U.S. Patent	ASSIGNOR hereby authorized presentatives, of the Lavisoft Corporation, One Mi (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR ses (filed on July 8, 20 14/325,376 Office	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 014 and given by the following this APPLICATION's		
		and was given by the following Office ";			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));					
REPRESENTATIVE	S to insert th	uthorizes, and reque e Application No., filin FION DERIVATIVES after th	g date, and Office into th		
Application No.	us any Arrusch	Filing Date	Office		
X				·····	

MS Docket No.: <u>350112.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	6/3-0/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Surajit Chaudhuri	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATE	NT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>350112.01</u>
	TION") disclosed and/c	nventor or an original joint invento or claimed in a patent application ("APPLICATION"), which:
ASSIGNEE'S le Department, l Washington 9 here in pard Application Office <u>U.S.</u>]	gal representatives, of t Microsoft Corporation, C 8052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL entheses (filed on <u>Ju</u> No. <u>14/325,376</u>	authorizes, and requests, he Law and Corporate Affairs one Microsoft Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIVES), to insert ly 8, 2014 and given by the following this APPLICATION's e, when known;
No	and was and was by the following ";	
successors and assigns ("/ entire and exclusive rights (and all other applicatio applications, in and for t ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE ASSIGNOR hereby	ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to , title and interest in th ns and patents derive he United States, its te S")); / authorizes, and	oration, on behalf of itself and it o, and is desirous of acquiring, the le INVENTION and the APPLICATION d therefrom, such as continuin erritories, and all foreign countrie requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
	• •	, filing date, and Office into th
following table for any APP Application No.		Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ulla	6/30/2014	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Kris Ganjam		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

RECORDED: 07/08/2014